BOIS BLANC TOWNSHIP P.O. Box 898 Pointe Aux Pins, MI 49775 231-634-7275

NOTICE Special Meeting of Bois Blanc Township Board

Monday December 26, 2022 Starting at 10:00 am

The Bois Blanc Township Board will meet to discuss, deliberate and possibly take action on the following:

• The Newly Proposed Master Plan for Bois Blanc Township

This notice is posted in compliance with PA 267 of 1976 as amended (Open Meetings Act), MCLA 41.72a (2)(3) and the Americans With Disabilities Act (ADA).

Diane M Akright - Bois Blanc Township Clerk A copy of this notice is on file in the office of the Township Clerk.